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UNITED NATIONS 
DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAMME  
Ms Barbara Pesce-Monteiro 
brussels.office@undp.org 

Subject: Indirect Management Delegation Agreement                                     
ECHO/-AM/BUD/2017/91012 
Correction of clerical error in Amendment by mutual consent no1 

Dear Ms Pesce-Monteiro, 

Thank you for your mail of 22/12/2017 notifying us of a clerical error which has 
occurred in the above-mentioned Amendment by mutual consent. Consequently, the 
following sentence should read as follows: 

« Taking into account the suspension, the end date of the action will now be 08/12/2019 
08/02/2019. » 

All other provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged. This letter should be attached 
to the file of the Agreement for any future reference. 

The clerical error shall not affect the validity of the Agreement. 

Yours sincerely, 

e-signed 
Martin LANDGRAF 
Acting Head of Unit 

Contact details for this file: Ulrika Conradsson,  email: ulrika.conradsson@ec.europa.eu 

Copy (by e-mail): Vicente Raimundo – vicente.raimundo@echofield.eu  
Virginie Andre – virginie.andre@echofield.eu 
Richard Barathe - Richard.barathe@undp.org  
Stephen O'Malley - Stephen.omalley@one.un.org   
Myrta Kaulard - Myrta.kaulard@one.un.org  
Lorenzo Jiménez de Luis - Lorenzo.jimenez.de.luis@undp.org   
ECHO.D3 (ve_echo.agreem) 
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